

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3532

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent

ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

03 October 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Costing for the New Junior Doctor Contract.

- 1) If you were one of the trusts who 'expressed concerns over the pay provisions of the new junior doctors contract'.
- a. If you were, please say so and please provide copies of these emails, with any replies/attachments.
- 2) If you have done any costings on the implementation costs, or ongoing costs of new rotas under the new Junior's Doctor's contract
- a. If so, please provide a copy of these figures, and state how much the new Junior Doctor contract will save/cost the trust.
- 1) No concerns expressed
- 2) No costings have been completed to date